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Installation/troubleshooting/OTDR testing essential: covers the
OTDR’s dead zone, enabling loss measurement on the first and last
connections of a fiber under test

Singlemode and multimode fiber models

Wide selection of connectors for quick connection to most OTDR
and patch panel ports

Modular FTB-PSB and stand-alone PSB: available in lengths of 300,
500 and 1500 m

Choice of Configurations

Typically, the length of an OTDR’s dead zone is equivalent to that of the optical pulse
plus a few meters. The chosen PSB/LCR cable should therefore be longer than the
pulse used for the tests. Choose from three carrying options:

FTB-PSB: housed in the FTB-400 platform, it connects to the OTDR using a
patchcord

Stand-alone PSB: offered in a rugged, compact case

How it works

Because it is impossible to measure loss within a dead zone—often, the longest
dead zone occurs at the first connection (the OTDR bulkhead connector)—loss due
to splices and connectors close to the OTDR launch point cannot be determined
under ordinary circumstances. The solution: using a pulse suppressor box or a
launch cord reel between the OTDR and the fiber under test. This distances the
dead zone from the splices and connectors to be checked, allowing loss to be
measured. 

Loss from the last connector of the fiber under test can be measured in the same
way, by placing the extra fiber length of the PSB after the last connector. This extra
fiber enables the OTDR to compare backscatter levels before and after the event to
calculate connector loss.

FTB-400 Universal Test System

Platform Compatibility
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ORDERING INFORMATION

Example: FTB-PSB-C-300-EA-EUI-89-EA-EUI-89

Note

a. For Multimode only

1st and 2nd Connector
EA-EUI-89 =  APC/FC narrow key
EA-EUI-91 =  APC/SC
EA-EUI-95 =  APC/E2000
EI-EUI-89 =  UPC/FC narrow key a

EI-EUI-90 =  UPC/ST a

EI-EUI-91 =  UPC/SC a

EI-EUI-95 =  UPC/E2000

FTB-PSB-XX-XX-XX

SPECIFICATIONS

Model FTB-PSB PSB
Description Typical specifications Typical specifications

For singlemode fiber only For singlemode fiber only
Connector insertion loss (dB) < 0.5 (maximum initial) < 0.5 (maximum initial)
Connector reflectance (dB) UPC: < —50 UPC: < —50

APC: < —60 APC: < —60 
Fiber type Wavelength Typical attenuation range Wavelength Typical attenuation range
Multimode fiber 50/125 µm 850 nm 2.4 to 3.0 dB/km 850 nm 2.4 to 3.0 dB/km

1300 nm 0.6 to 1.2 dB/km 1300 nm 0.6 to 1.2 dB/km
Multimode fiber 62.5/125 µm 850 nm 3.0 to 3.2 dB/km 850 nm 3.0 to 3.2 dB/km

1300 nm 0.7 to 0.9 dB/km 1300 nm 0.7 to 0.9 dB/km
Singlemode fiber 9/125 µm 1310 nm 0.35 dB/km 1310 nm 0.35 dB/km

1550 nm 0.25 dB/km 1550 nm 0.25 dB/km

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

Size (H x W x D) 20 cm x 15 cm x 10 cm (8 in x 6 in x 4 in)
Single slot 9.6 cm x 2.5 cm x 26 cm (3 3/4 in x 1 in x 10 1/4 in)
Double slot 9.6 cm x 5.1 cm x 26 cm (3 3/4 in x 2 in x 10 1/4 in)

Weight < 2.5 kg (< 5.5 lb)
Single slot 325 g (0.72 lb)
Double slot 495 g (1.09 lb)

External patchcord length 2 x 3 m (2 x 10 ft)

EXFO Corporate Headquarters > 400 Godin Avenue, Quebec City (Quebec)  G1M 2K2 CANADA Tel.: 1 418 683-0211 Fax: 1 418 683-2170 info@EXFO.com

Toll-free: 1 800 663-3936 (USA and Canada) www.EXFO.com

EXFO is certified ISO 9001 and attests to the quality of these products.
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is
subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause
harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
EXFO has made every effort to ensure that the information contained
in this specification sheet is accurate. All of EXFO’s manufactured
products are compliant with the European Union’s WEEE directive. For
more information, please visit www.EXFO.com/recycle. However, we
accept no responsibility for any errors or omissions, and we reserve the
right to modify design, characteristics and products at any time without
obligation. Units of measurement in this document conform to SI
standards and practices. Contact EXFO for prices and availability or to
obtain the phone number of your local EXFO distributor. 
For the most recent version of this spec sheet, please go to the EXFO
website at http://www.EXFO.com/specs
In case of discrepancy, the Web version takes precedence over any printed
literature.

EXFO Montreal 2650 Marie-Curie St-Laurent (Quebec) H4S 2C3  CANADA Tel.: 1 514 856-2222 Fax: 1 514 856-2232
EXFO Toronto 160 Drumlin Circle Concord (Ontario) L4K 3E5  CANADA Tel.: 1 905 738-3741 Fax: 1 905 738-3712 
EXFO America 3701 Plano Parkway, Suite 160 Plano, TX 75075 USA Tel.: 1 800 663-3936 Fax: 1 972 836-0164 
EXFO Europe SOUTHAMPTON > Omega Enterprise Park, Electron Way Chandlers Ford, Hampshire  S053 4SE  ENGLAND Tel.: +44 2380 246810 Fax: +44 2380 246801
EXFO Asia 151 Chin Swee Road, #03-29 Manhattan House SINGAPORE 169876 Tel.: +65 6333 8241 Fax: +65 6333 8242
EXFO China No.88 Fuhua, First Road Shenzhen 518048, CHINA Tel.: +86 (755) 8203 2300 Fax: +86 (755) 8203 2306

Central Tower, Room 801, Futian District
Beijing New Century Hotel Office Tower, Room 1754-1755 Beijing 100044 P. R. CHINA Tel.: +86 (10) 6849 2738 Fax: +86 (10) 6849 2662
No. 6 Southern Capital Gym Road

Find out more about EXFO's extensive line of high-performance portable instruments by visiting our website at www.EXFO.com.

Model
FTB-PSB-B-500 = Pulse Suppressor Box single module for UTS, singlemode fiber 9/125, 500m
FTB-PSB-B-1500 = Pulse Suppressor Box double module for UTS, singlemode fiber 9/125, 1500m
FTB-PSB-C-300 = Pulse suppressor box stand alone, multimode fiber 50/125, 300m 
FTB-PSB-D-300 = Pulse suppressor box stand alone, multimode fiber 62.5/125, 300m
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